PVNBP	 10,679	 10,387	 -

	 Regular	Premiums	 -	 316

	 Single	Premiums	 -	 5,476

	 APE	 890	 863	 -

	 APE	margin	(%)	 41	%	 48	%	 -

	 Margin	on	PVNBP	 3.4%	 4.0%

Defined Contribution and Unit Linked
	 VNB	 112	 157	 -

	 PVNBP	 2,398	 5,954	 -

	 Regular	Premiums	 	 426

	 Single	Premiums	 	 1,013

	 APE	 248	 528	 -

	 APE	margin	(%)	 45	%	 30	%	 -

	 Margin	on	PVNBP	 4.7%	 2.6%

Risk business
	 VNB	 27	 165	 -

	 PVNBP	 540	 651	 -

	 Regular	Premiums	 	 192

	 Single	Premiums	 	 0

	 APE	 49	 192	 -

	 APE	margin	(%)	 55	%	 86	%	 -

	 Margin	on	PVNBP	 5.0%	 25.3%

Total
	 VNB	 503	 735	 504

	 PVNBP	 13,617	 16,992	 16,992

	 Regular	Premiums	 -	 934	 934

	 Single	Premiums	 -	 6,489	 6,489

	 APE	 1,187	 1,583	 1,583

	 APE	margin	(%)	 42	%	 46	%	 32	%

	 Margin	on	PVNBP	 3.7%	 4.3%	 3.0%

It	should	be	noted	that	in	the	table	above,	the	margins	of	the	value	of	new	business	written	in	2007	has	not	been

restated	to	the	same	methodology	as	the	2008	figures.

14

Sensitivities for SBL

The	following	table	shows	the	sensitivity	results	for	the	MCEV:

NOK mill. Total MCEV Change  in %

Base 25,187

1.	 100	basis	point	pa	increase	in	the	interest	rate	 28,969	 3,781	 15.0%

2.	 100	basis	point	pa	decrease	in	the	interest	rate	 20,002	 -5,186	 -20.6%

3.	 10%	decrease	in	equity/property	capital	 21,781	 -3,406	 -13.5%

4.	 10%	decrease	in	equity	capital	 24,036	 -1,152	 -4.6%

5.	 25%	increase	in	equity/property	implied	volatilities	 24,082	 -1,106	 -4.4%

6.	 25%	increase	in	swaption	implied	volatilities	 23,514	 -1,674	 -6.6%

7.	 10%	decrease	in	maintenance	expenses	 26,437	 1,249	 5.0%

8.	 10%	proportionate	decrease	in	lapse	rates	 25,579	 391	 1.6%

9.	 Mortality	rates	-5%	-	annuity	business	 24,910	 -277	 -1.1%

10.	Mortality	rates	-5%	-		life	business	 25,268	 81	 0.3%

11.	Salary	and	expense	inflation	+	0.5%	 25,685	 497	 2.0%

12.	Required	capital	equal	to	minimum	level	of	solvency	capital	 25,225	 38	 0.1%

The	following	table	shows	the	sensitivity	results	for	the	Value	of	New	Business:

NOK mill. Total MCEV Change  in %

Base 504

1.	 100	basis	point	pa	increase	in	the	interest	rate	 616	 111	 22.1%

2.	 100	basis	point	pa	decrease	in	the	interest	rate	 231	 -273	 -54.1%

3.	 10%	decrease	in	equity/property	capital	 474	 -31	 -6.1%

4.	 10%	decrease	in	equity	capital	 468	 -37	 -7.3%

5.	 25%	increase	in	equity/property	implied	volatilities	 469	 -35	 -7.0%

6.	 25%	increase	in	swaption	implied	volatilities	 450	 -54	 -10.7%

7.	 10%	decrease	in	maintenance	expenses	 537	 33	 6.5%

8.	 10%	proportionate	decrease	in	lapse	rates	 535	 31	 6.1%

9.	 Mortality	rates	-5%	-	annuity	business	 501	 -3	 -0.7%

10.	Mortality	rates	-5%	-		life	business	 514	 10	 2.0%

11.	Salary	and	expense	inflation	+	0.5%	 526	 21	 4.2%

12.	Required	capital	equal	to	minimum	level	of	solvency	capital	 524	 19	 3.8%

15

Results for SPP

The	embedded	value	shown	below	for	SPP	includes	the	embedded	value	of	SPP’s	Irish	subsidiary	Euroben	Ltd.

NOK mill. MCEV 2008

“Total shareholder surplus

at market value” 5,240
comprising

-	Free	surplus	 -589

-	Required	capital	 5,829

Value of In-force business 4,516
comprising

-	Present	value	of	future	profits	(PVFP)	 5,827

-	Time	value	of	financial	options	and

			gurantees	(TVOG)	 -587

-	Frictional	costs	of	required	capital	(FCRC)	 -99

-	Cost	of	residual	non	hedgeable	risks	(CNHR)	 -624

Total embedded value 9,756

Look through value included in the PVFP 924